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WE’RE HERE TO HELP
If you have any questions along the way, 

just give us a call or visit vuepoint.SANUS.com 
US: +1 (888) 333-9952  
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
PLEASE READ ENTIRE MANUAL PRIOR TO USE   –  SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

Please read through these instructions completely to be sure you’re comfortable with this easy install process. 
Also check your TV owner’s manual to see if there are any special requirements for your TV.

If you do not understand these instructions or have doubts about the safety of the installation, assembly or use of 
this product, contact Customer Service at,  +1 (888) 333-9952

CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage! 
● This product is designed for use in wood frame walls only - DO NOT install into drywall alone.
● Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly specified by manufacturer.
● Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury caused by incorrect assembly or use.
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Required Tools
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Pencil
Level

Screwdriver
Tape 

Measure

3/32 in.
(2.4 mm)
Wood

15/64 in.
(6 mm)
Metal

Drill Bit Drill Bit

Electric Drill

7/16 in. 
(11 mm)
Socket 
Wrench

CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage! 
● This product is designed for use in wood frame walls only - DO NOT install into drywall alone.
● Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly specified by manufacturer.
● Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury caused by incorrect assembly or use.
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Finder

1/8 in.
(3 mm)
Wood

Drill Bit
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M8 x 40mm

M4 x 30mm

M6 x 35mm

M5 x 30mm
M4 / M5 x 16.5mm

M6 / M8 x 22mm

M4 / M5

M6 / M8

1/4 x 2.0 in.

1/4 in.

#10 x 1 in.1/4-20 x 1/2 in. 1/4-20 x 1/2 in.

 WARNING: This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Before starting assembly, verify all parts are included and 
undamaged.  If any parts are missing or damaged, do not return the damaged item to your dealer; contact  Customer Service. Never use damaged parts!

NOTE: Not all hardware included will be used.

Supplied Parts and Hardware

01
x1

02 x1

04 x2

06 x2

07 x2

08 x2

09 x2

10 x2

11 x1 12 x1 13 x1

14 x2

15
x2

03 x2

05 x2

Pre-drilled holes

Furniture Screws
SpacersWashersTV Screws

Anti-Tip
Strap

Wall Bracket

Lag Bolts

Washers (Lag bolts)

Wood MetalPre-drilled holes Wood Metal
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 PREFERRED METHOD:
Attach to your TV (STEP 1), 
to your furniture (STEP 2),
AND to the wall (STEP 3).

For TVs away from a wall, or walls that will not 
accommodate the anti-tip strap

OPTIONAL METHOD – B:
Attach to your TV (STEP 1), 
AND to your furniture (STEP 2).

Determine Your Installation Method

STEP 2 STEP 2

STEP 1 STEP 1

STEP 3

OPTIONAL METHOD – A:
Attach to your TV (STEP 1), 
AND to the wall (STEP 3).

For TVs with furniture that will not 
accommodate the anti-tip strap

STEP 1

STEP 3
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1.1  Select TV Screw Diameter

STEP 1 Attach the Anti-Tip Strap to Your TV

M4

M6

M5

M8
Too Short Too Long

 CAUTION:
Verify adequate thread engagement with your screw, washer, 
spacer combination AND anti-tip strap.
- Too short will not hold the TV.
- Too long will damage the TV.

Correct

Hand thread screws into the threaded inserts on the back of your TV to determine the correct screw diameter (M4, M5, M6, or M8).
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1. 2 Attach TV supports

 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! 
• TV supports T  must be attached to the to BOTTOM most mounting holes on the back of your TV.
• Do not use screws 03 ,  04 ,  05  or  06  without spacers 07  or 08 .
• Do not use power tools for this step and DO NOT over-tighten M4 screws 03 .

Install TV supports T of anti-tip strap 01 , onto the BOTTOM holes of your TV using your selected screws, washers AND spacers.

M6, M8M4, M5
0810

01

0709

01

T

01

TT

03
04

05
06
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1. Place the mounting plate P  of anti-tip strap 01 , over the threaded insert on the back of the furniture. Secure with screw 11 .

 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure mounting plate P  is securely fastened to the furniture. 

1

Option 2.1   Furniture with Pre-Drilled Holes

STEP 2 Attach the Anti-Tip Strap to Your Furniture

P

11

01
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2
TIGHTEN

S

S

01

2. Tighten the three straps S  on the anti-tip strap 01 .
 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure all three straps S are tight. 
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Option 2. 2   Wood Furniture

1 2

1. Locate a secure area near the top of the furniture that is at least 1 in. (26 mm) deep. Drill a pilot hole using a 3/32 in. (2.4 mm) diameter drill bit.

IMPORTANT: Pilot holes must be drilled to a depth of 1 in. (26 mm).

2. Place the mounting plate P of anti-tip strap 01 , over the drilled hole on the back of the furniture. Secure with screw 12 .

CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure mounting plate P  is securely fastened to the furniture. 

P

P

12

01

Min. 1 in. (26 mm)

3/32 in.
(2.4 mm)1 in.

(26 mm)
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3. Tighten the three straps S  on the anti-tip strap 01 .
 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure all three straps S are tight. 

3
TIGHTEN

S

S

01
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Option 2.3   Metal Furniture

1 2

1. Locate a secure area near the top of the furniture that is at least 1/8 in. (3 mm) deep.  Drill a pilot hole using a 15/64 in. 
(6 mm) diameter drill bit.

IMPORTANT: Pilot holes must be drilled to a depth of 1/2 in. (13 mm).

2. Place the mounting plate P of anti-tip strap 01 , over the drilled hole on the back of the furniture. Secure with screw 13 .

 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure mounting plate P  is securely fastened to the furniture. 

P

P

13

01

Min. 1/8 in. (3 mm)

15/64 in.
(6 mm)

1/2 in.
(13 mm)
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3

3. Tighten the three straps S  on the anti-tip strap 01 .
 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure all three straps S are tight. 

TIGHTEN

S

S

01
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1. Locate stud. Verify the center of the stud with an awl or thin nail or use an edge to edge stud finder. 
2. Level the wall bracket 02  and mark the hole locations.
3. Drill pilot holes using a 1/8 in. (3 mm) diameter drill bit.

IMPORTANT: Pilot holes must be drilled to a depth of 2 in. (51 mm). Be sure to drill into the center of the stud.

CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage!
● Drywall covering the wall must not exceed 5/8 in. (16 mm).
● Minimum wood stud size: common 2 x 4 in. (51 x 102 mm) nominal 1 ½ x 3 ½ in. (38 x 89 mm).
● Stud center must be verified.

STEP 3 Attach the Anti-Tip Strap to the Wall  (wood stud only)

32
2 in. (50.8 mm)

1/8 in. 
(3 mm)

02

1
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54 6

4. Tighten the lag bolts 14  only until the washers 15  are pulled firmly against the wall bracket 02 . 
 CAUTION: Improper use could reduce the holding power of the lag bolt. Do not overtighten the lag bolt 14 .

5. Insert the strap hook H of anti-tip strap 01 , into wall bracket 02  and rotate the strap hook H to lock in place.
6. Tighten strap S .

 CAUTION: Avoid potential injuries or property damage! Ensure strap S is tight.

NOTE: If you need to move your funiture, loosen the straps S  and then unclip the strap hook H  from the wall bracket 02 .

02

14

15

01

02

H

H

01

02

S

02

TIGHTEN
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES. CONSÉRVELAS. LEA TODO EL MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO.

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite posibles lesiones personales y daños materiales. 
● Este producto está diseñado para usarse únicamente en aplicaciones con montantes de madera. NO lo instale en tabiques únicamente 

de yeso.
● No utilice este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea el explícitamente especificado por el fabricante.
● El fabricante no se responsabiliza por ningún daño o lesión resultante del montaje incorrecto o de uso indebido.

Lea estas instrucciones en su totalidad para estar seguro de sentirse cómodo con este fácil proceso de instalación. Consulte también el manual del 
usuario de su televisor para ver si existe algún requisito especial para instalar su televisor en la pared.
Si no entiende las instrucciones o si tiene dudas acerca de la seguridad de la instalación, del ensamblado o del uso del producto, póngase en 
contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente al +1 (888) 333-9952.

Piezas y elementos de sujeción para el PASO 1

DestornilladorCinta métrica Taladro eléctrico Llave de tuboLápiz Nivel

12 mm
(7/16“)

Broca Broca Broca
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3 mm
(1/8'')
Madera

2,4 mm
(3/32'')
Madera

6 mm
(15/64'')
Acero

ESPAÑOL
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Antes de iniciar el ensamblaje, comprobar que se encuentran incluidas y en buenas condiciones todas las piezas. Si falta o está deteriorada alguna 
pieza, no devuelva el artículo a su concesionario; póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente. ¡No utilice nunca piezas deterioradas!

NOTA: No habrá que utilizar todo el material.

Piezas y elementos de sujeción

Determine su método de instalación Ver página 5

Ver página 4

PASO 1 Colocar las placas de sujeción en el televisor

Enrosque manualmente los tornillos en los encastres roscados del dorso del televisor a fin de determinar qué diámetro de tornillos (M4, M5, M6 o M8) utilizar. 

Ver página 6

 PRECAUCIÓN: Verifique que la combinación de tornillo, arandela, separador y la correa antivuelco ajuste correctamente en su televisor.
Si el tornillo es demasiado corto, el televisor no se sostendrá; si es demasiado largo, dañará el televisor.

1,1 Seleccionar los tornillos del televisor

ESPAÑOL

Ver página 6

Fije la correa a su televisor (PASO 1),
Fije la correa a su mueble (PASO 2), 
Y Fije la correa a la pared (PASO 3).

Fije la correa a su televisor (PASO 1),
Y Fije la correa a la pared (PASO 3).

Fije la correa a su televisor (PASO 1),
Y Fije la correa al mueble (PASO 2).

MÉTODO PREFERIDO: OPCIONAL MÉTODO-A: OPCIONAL MÉTODO-B:

Para televisores con muebles que no se 
acomoda a la correa antivuelco

Para televisores de distancia de una pared o paredes 
que no se acomoda a la correa antivuelco
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1. Coloque la placa de montaje P  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 , sobre el encastre roscado en la parte posterior del mueble.  Inserte y ajuste el tornillo 11 .
PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Asegúrese de que la placa de montaje P  esté bien sujeta al mueble.

2. Apriete los tres correas S  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 .
PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Verifique que todas las correas S  estén tensadas.

1. Busque un área segura cerca de la parte superior del mueble, que tenga un espesor de 26 mm (1") como mínimo. Haga un orificio guía 
con una mecha de 2,4 mm (3/32”) de diámetro.

IMPORTANT: Los orificios guía deben realizarse hasta una profundidad de 26 mm (1").
2. Coloque la placa de montaje P  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 ,sobre el agujero perforado en la parte posterior del mueble.  Inserte y ajuste el tornillo 12 .

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Asegúrese de que la placa de montaje P  esté bien sujeta al mueble.
3. Apriete los tres correas S  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 .

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Verifique que todas las correas S estén tensadas.

ESPAÑOL

PASO 2 Colocar las placas de sujeción en el televisor
Opcion 2,1     A un Mueble Compatible

Opcion 2,2     A un Mueble de Madera

1,2 Fije las placas de sujeción
Fije los soportes T de la correa anti-vuelco 01 , en los orificios de montaje de la parte posterior del televisor más cercanos al pie de éste 
utilizando una de las combinaciones de tornillo, arandela y espaciador.

 PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones físicas y daños materiales.
• Los soportes para televisor T deben atornillarse en los orificios de montaje de la parte posterior del televisor más cercanos al pie de éste.
• No use tornillos sin espaciador.
• No utilice herramientas eléctricas para este paso y no apriete demasiado los tornillos.
Se ilustran las configuraciones estándar. Si desea información sobre aplicaciones especiales o si tiene dudas sobre la selección de 
piezas, contáctese con el servicio de Atención al Cliente.

Ver página 8

Ver página 8

Ver página 10

Ver página 7
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1. Busque un área segura cerca de la parte superior del mueble, que tenga un espesor de 3 mm (1/8") como mínimo. Haga un orificio guía 
con una mecha de 6 mm (15/64”) de diámetro.

IMPORTANT: Los orificios guía deben realizarse hasta una profundidad de 13 mm (1/2").
2. Coloque la placa de montaje P  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 , sobre el agujero perforado en la parte posterior del mueble.  Inserte y ajuste el tornillo 13 .

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Asegúrese de que la placa de montaje P  esté bien sujeta al mueble.
3. Apriete los tres correas S  de la correa anti-vuelco 01 .

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Verifique que todas las correas S estén tensadas.

ESPAÑOLOpcion 2,3     A un Mueble de Acero

PASO 3 Fije la correa antivuelco a una pared con montantes de madera
 PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!

● El yeso que recubre la pared no debe exceder los 16 mm (5/8").
● Tamaño mínimo del montante de madera: común 51 mm x 102 mm (2" x 4") (nominal 38 mm x 89 mm (11 /2" x 31/2").
● Se deben verificar las partes centrales de del montante de madera.
1. Localice los montantes. Verifi que el centro del montante con un punzón o un clavo delgado, o bien utilice un detector de bordes de montantes.
2. Nivele la placa mural 02  y marque la ubicación de los orificios. 
3. Haga los cuatro orificios guía con una mecha de 3 mm (1/8") de diámetro. 

IMPORTANT: Los orificios guía deben realizarse hasta una profundidad de 50.8 mm (2").  Asegúrese de marcar y perforar el centro del montante.
4. Ajuste los tornillos 14  solamente hasta que las arandelas 15  queden firmes contra la placa mural 02 . 

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales! No ajuste en exceso los tornillos 14 .
5. Inserte el gancho de la correa H  en la placa mural 02  y gire el gancho H  de modo que quede perpendicular a la placa mural 02 .
6. Tense las correas S .

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite lesiones y daños materiales!  Verifique que todas las correas S estén tensadas.
NOTA: Si tuviera que mover el mueble, afloje las correas S  y luego desprenda el gancho de la correa H  de la placa mural 02 .

Ver página 14

Ver página 10
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Legrand AV Inc. and its a¥iliated corporations and subsidiaries (collectively, “Legrand”), intend to make this manual accurate and complete. However, Legrand makes no claim that the 
information contained herein covers all details, conditions, or variations. Nor does it provide for every possible contingency in connection with the installation or use of this product. The 
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Legrand AV Inc. 
6436 City West Parkway
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA

US: +1 (888) 333-9952

Thank you for choosing SANUS VuePoint! 




